300 V • 600 V
Specifications
Voltage Ratings 300 V/600 V
Ampere Ratings 0–600 A
Leakage Current <0.6 mA at 600 V
Withstand Rating 200 kA RMS SYM
Materials:
Base Thermoplastic

NUMBER
POLES TERMINAL SUFFIX
1 2 3 BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30 LFT60030 1 2 3 C P S 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG † see
note
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125˚C • LFT60030FBC2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
60 LFT60060 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU
-A
L
125˚C • LFT60060FBC2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
100 LFT60100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0–6 AWG
130˚C — LT60100FBC4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG
200 LFT60200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60200FBC
400 LFT60400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60400FBC
600 LFT60600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) 500 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60600FBC
* Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
† Wire type for pressure plate and screw terminal is CU only
Ordering Information (Class T 300 V)
AM

L
M
OU
N
T COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER*
BASE
ORDERING
NUMBER
POLES TERMINAL SUFFIX
1 2 3 BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE SCREW
30 LFT30030 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU
-A
L
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125 ˚C • LFT30030FBC2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
60 LFT30060 1 2 3 C — — 5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG 125 ˚C • LFT30060FBC2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
100 LFT30100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0–6 AWG
130 ˚C — LFT30100FBC4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG
200 LFT30200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130 ˚C — —
400 LFT30400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130 ˚C — —
600 LFT30600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) 500 kcmil-6 130 ˚C — —
POWR-GARD® Blocks & Holders
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Littelfuse.com/lft
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.